## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 030967 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE TEXT OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WARREN ROBERT OSBORN	08/07/2013
JOHN CRAIG CHENEY	08/07/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRAVEN LC
Street Address:	5255 NORTH EDGEWOOD DRIVE, SUITE 275
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84604

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453975

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)338-2772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7143382752

Email: swang@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: SHYH-JYE WANG

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48817-032-0004.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHYH-JYE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Shyh-Jye Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page1.tif source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page2.tif source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page3.tif source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page4.tif

503110470 PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0043

source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page5.tif source=BRAVEN 11-02D-Assignment-Correction#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0044



### United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

# Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	ч
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warren Robert Osborn	08/07/2013
John Craig Cheney	08/07/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Braven, LLC
Street Address:	5255 North Edgewood Drive
Internal Address;	Suite 275
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84604

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number	
- Ş	Application Number:	29453975	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: (80 Email: pot Correspondence will be sent to the e Correspondent Name: Do Address Line 1: Co Address Line 2: Sui	19938-7360 ter.findscy@dorsey.com -mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ssey & Whitney LLP umbia Center, 701 Fifth Avenue te 6100 ttle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAVEN13-02D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus S. Simon	
Signature:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/	
Date:	08/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BRAVEN 13-02D-AS_v3 sign#page1.tif source=BRAVEN 13-02D-AS_v3 sign#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2494405 68/08/2013 \$40	

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date: 2013-05-03

In re: application of: Attorney Docket No.: Braven13-02D

Warren Robert Osborn Application No. 29/453,975

and

For: BATTERY-POWERED SPEAKER FOR HANDHELD DEVICES

The Assignment is enclosed for recording.

John Craig Cheney

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

Braven LC 12.17-14.

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Braven, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited hability company having a principal place of business at 5255 North Edgewood Drive, Suite 275, Provo, Utah 84604, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Application No. 29/453,975 filed on 3 May 2013 and titled BATTERY-POWERED SPEAKER FOR HANDHELD DEVICES; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths and/or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent

PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0047 protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature Warren Robert Osborn

(Signature John Craig Cheney

STATE OF UTAH

) ss.

County of Utah

day of August, 2013, personally appeared the above-named BEFORE ME. this individual, who is to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL

THOMAS RANDALL Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 861423 Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2015

Notary

My Commission Expires: Vac 21 201/

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: application of:

Attorney Docket No.: Braven13-02D

Warren Robert Osborn

Application No. 29/453,975

and

John Craig Chenev

Filing Date: 2013-05-03

For: BATTERY-POWERED SPEAKER FOR HANDHELD DEVICES

The Assignment is enclosed for recording.

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

Braven LC ( 217.18 2014

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Broven, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5255 North Edgewood Drive, Suite 275, Provo, Utah 84604, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Application No. 29/453,975 filed on 3 May 2013 and titled BATTERY-POWERED SPEAKER FOR HANDHELD DEVICES; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths and/or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent

> PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0049

protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Warren Robert Osborn

Date ST / S

y at toxis a constant

(Signature) John Craig Cheney

Date: <u>6/7//3</u>

STATE OF UTAH

) ss.

County of Utah

BEFORE ME, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2013, personally appeared the above-named individual, who is to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL

THOMAS RANOALL
Notary Public
State of Utah
Comm. No. 661423
My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2016

Notary

My Commission Expires: Dec 21 2014

PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 12/19/2014**